

Dear Neighbors,

We are fortunate to have the beautiful Matthias Baldwin Park right here in our neighborhood. The park provides fantastic views, a peaceful place to sit among lovely trees and plantings, a place to walk your dogs and encounter your neighbors.

The Friends of Matthias Baldwin Park is a volunteer group committed to maintaining, restoring and preserving the park. Our website <u>www.BaldwinParkPhilly.org</u> has information about the park and neighborhood history, Friends' projects, and upcoming Friends' meetings and park events. Please consider supporting the park by becoming a member of the Friends. Our 2023-2024 membership year starts on April 1. If you have any questions, you can contact us at <u>BaldwinParkMembership@gmail.com</u>

Thank you for your support.

James Fennell President, Friends of Matthias Baldwin Park

## PHILADELPHIA PARKS&RECREATION

Matthias Baldwin Park is a property of Philadelphia Parks & Recreation, supported and stewarded by the Friends of Matthias Baldwin Park. The Friends is a 501(c)(3) Charitable Organization.

Annual Dues:	 \$ 25.00	Household	 new member
	 \$ 50.00	Friend	
	 \$100.00	Sponsor	 renewal
	 \$200.00	Patron	
	 \$500.00 or more	Major Donor	

Joining at a higher level gives even more support to the Friends' park projects.

<u>To join</u>:

Complete and return this form with your check made out to: **Friends of Matthias Baldwin Park** Send to Joan Markoe, 1900 Hamilton St. C-7, Philadelphia PA 19130

OR

To pay with your credit card or PayPal account, go to the **Buy Now** section of our website at: www.BaldwinParkPhilly.org/copy-of-membership-form

Name:

Address:

E-mail Address:\_\_\_\_\_

(If you'd like to receive notifications and updates about Friends' activities)

Dues Paid: \_\_\_\_\_

